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Open Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Eliminatorie   Finale        Overall  

1   Mosti Marina ITA   Ope F 3,00/55/13.00 4,50/55/11.25   908,13 
2   Ianni Beatrice ITA   Ope F 5,00/55/12.00 3,00/55/11.25   878,58 
3   Rohrer Irena *AUT   Ope F 5,00/55/12.00 5,25/55/12.00   807,02 
4   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 4,50/55/13.00 2,00/55/12.00   747,68 
5   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 2,00/55/11.25 0,50/55/12.00   859,17 
6   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   Ope F 4,50/55/14.25 2,00/55/14.25   588,28 
7   Cicchese Carolina ITA   Ope F 2,50/55/14.25   557,36 
7   Sacco Arianna ITA   Ope F 2,50/55/14.25   557,36 
7   Tagliati Greta ITA   Ope F 2,50/55/14.25   557,36 

10   Cigala Fulgosi Anna ITA   Ope F 2,00/55/14.25   549,77 
11   Pirri Beatrice ITA   Ope F 0,00/55/14.25   519,99 
12   Maggiore Giulia ITA   Ope F 2,00/55/16.00   463,12 
13   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   Ope F 0,00/55/16.00   436,03 
14   Bonfiglioli Matilde ITA   Ope F 2,00/55/18.25   384,51 
15   Mezzetti Nina Maria ITA   Ope F 5,00/49   281,36 
16   Baldini Emanuela ITA   Ope F 3,00/49   260,80 
17   La Ganga Carlotta ITA   Ope F 4,50/34   56,76 

Open Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Eliminatorie   Finale        Overall  

1   Degasperi Thomas ITA   Ope M 1,00/58/10.25 2,00/58/10.25   936,69 
2   Allais Carlo ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/10.75 1,50/58/10.25   927,84 
3   Napolitano Davide ITA   Ope M 5,00/58/11.25 1,50/58/10.25   927,84 
4   Caruso Brando ITA   Ope M 4,00/58/10.75 3,50/58/10.75   867,10 
5   Luzzeri Matteo ITA   Ope M 5,00/58/11.25 1,50/58/10.75   825,09 
6   Domini Manuel ITA   Ope M 1,50/58/11.25 1,50/58/10.75   825,09 
7   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/11.25 3,00/58/11.25   752,33 
8   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/11.25 3,00/58/12.00   736,65 
9   Gustafson Thomas *SWE   Ope M 4,00/58/12.00   675,76 

10   Caldarola Francesco ITA   Ope M 3,50/58/12.00   668,35 
11   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/12.00   646,38 
11   Riolo Vincenzo ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/12.00   646,38 
13   Mariani Gabriele ITA   Ope M 1,50/58/12.00   639,15 
14   Trani Pierpaolo ITA   Ope M 1,00/58/12.00   631,96 
15   Astolfi Alessandro ITA   Ope M 0,50/58/14.25   466,53 
16   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 1,00/58/16.00   402,32 
17   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 0,00/58/16.00   391,20 
17   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   Ope M 0,00/58/16.00   391,20 
19   Hanig Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 5,50/55/18.25   323,05 
20   Dragoni Corrado ITA   Ope M 4,50/55/18.25   313,19 
21   Dolcetti Nicolò ITA   Ope M 2,50/43   113,81 
22   Bellomo Davide ITA   Ope M 5,00/37   67,10 
22   Cavalli Tancredi Riccardo ITA   Ope M 5,00/37   67,10 

Open Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Eliminatorie   Finale        Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 4580 6090   795,74 
2   Pirri Beatrice ITA   Ope F 5080 5520   728,39 
3   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 4920 5200   690,27 
4   Tagliati Greta ITA   Ope F 5230 4070   693,86 
5   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   Ope F 3230 2390   449,68 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Eliminatorie   Finale        Overall  

6   Cicchese Carolina ITA   Ope F 3040   425,80 
7   La Ganga Carlotta ITA   Ope F 2860   403,04 
8   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   Ope F 2380   341,61 
9   Sacco Arianna ITA   Ope F 2230   322,17 

10   Bonfiglioli Matilde ITA   Ope F 1620   241,65 
11   Mezzetti Nina Maria ITA   Ope F 1560   233,58 
12   Cigala Fulgosi Anna ITA   Ope F 870   138,10 
13   Maggiore Giulia ITA   Ope F 830   132,37 

Open Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Eliminatorie   Finale        Overall  

1   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   Ope M 9470 10120   916,46 
2   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 7510 7850   729,18 
3   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 6090 4740   580,24 
4   Cavalli Tancredi Riccardo ITA   Ope M 3270 4570   448,10 
5   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   Ope M 3540 4540   445,45 
6   Caldarola Francesco ITA   Ope M 2670 3850   384,03 
7   Boldini Leonardo ITA   Ope M 3860 2700   384,93 
8   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 2530 2660   275,33 
9   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 1510   165,40 

10   Castronovo Pietro ITA   Ope M 970   111,06 
11   Hanig Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 940   107,96 
12   Giacomini Cosimo ITA   Ope M 670   79,60 
13   Catalano Luigi ITA   Ope M 660   78,53 

Open Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Eliminatorie   Finale        Overall  

1   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 43,0m 42,6m   762,28 
2   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   Ope F 33,2m 34,8m   566,86 
3   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 31,8m 33,3m   532,95 
4   Tagliati Greta ITA   Ope F 31,4m 30,4m   490,87 
5   Cicchese Carolina ITA   Ope F 21,9m 24,7m   350,78 
6   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   Ope F 21,5m   288,85 
7   Maggiore Giulia ITA   Ope F 18,6m   235,82 
8   Cigala Fulgosi Anna ITA   Ope F 0,00m    

Open Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Eliminatorie   Finale        Overall  

1   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 57,5m 54,5m   808,98 
2   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   Ope M 51,9m 50,3m   700,87 
3   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 56,2m 49,3m   783,49 
4   Caldarola Francesco ITA   Ope M 49,8m 48,6m   661,49 
5   Cavalli Tancredi Riccardo ITA   Ope M 42,5m 42,2m   529,84 
6   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   Ope M 36,7m 37,7m   448,00 
7   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 30,4m 30,4m   331,46 
8   Riolo Vincenzo ITA   Ope M 22,3m   214,80 
9   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 20,7m   193,54 

Open Ladies Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 747,68  690,27  762,28  2200,23 
2   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 859,17  795,74  532,95  2187,86 
3   Tagliati Greta ITA   Ope F 557,36  693,86  490,87  1742,09 
4   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   Ope F 588,28  341,61  566,86  1496,75 
5   Cicchese Carolina ITA   Ope F 557,36  425,80  350,78  1333,94 
6   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   Ope F 436,03  449,68  288,85  1174,56 
7   Maggiore Giulia ITA   Ope F 463,12  132,37  235,82  831,31 

Open Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   D'Alberto Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 736,65  729,18  808,98  2274,81 
2   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   Ope M 646,38  916,46  700,87  2263,71 
3   Berio Edoardo ITA   Ope M 752,33  580,24  783,49  2116,06 
4   Caldarola Francesco ITA   Ope M 668,35  384,03  661,49  1713,87 
5   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   Ope M 391,20  445,45  448,00  1284,65 
6   Cavalli Tancredi Riccardo ITA   Ope M 67,10  448,10  529,84  1045,04 
7   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 402,32  165,40  331,46  899,18 
8   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 391,20  275,33  193,54  860,07 

Chief Judge
Buzzotta Ilaria

Homologator
Ceruti Alberto

Scorer
Galli Elisabetta


